PATE	PATENT FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY				
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☑ Change of Name				
Document ID#:	Merger Other				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #: Frame #:	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Victaulic Limited	3/1/01				
Name					
Name					
<u> </u>					
Name					
Name					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not				
Address (line 1) Headland House, New Coventry F	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (me 1) [Headiand House, New Governity (domestic representative is				
Address (line 2) Sheldon	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 3) Birmingham Great Brits City State/Country	ain B36 3AZ Assignment) y Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Director of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/02 12:11	FAA 0172487970	IESTA HURWITZ		级 002		
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code	Page 2 and Telephone Number	(617) 248-7100	PATENT		
Name	Patent Administrator					
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP					
Address (line 2)	High Street Tower		·			
Address (line 3)	125 High Street					
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110					
	e total number of pages g any attachments.	of the attached conveyan	ce document	1		
Enter either the l	nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number of Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NO7	ENTER BOTH numb	if additional numbers attached bers for the same property). umber(s)		
Enter PCT appl	oplication Number ssigned. PC	рст		PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for payment to	ment: Enclosed	al fees can be charged to the acco	Deposit Account unt) Account Number	# 20-0531		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						

Christopher W. Stamos, Reg. No. 35,370

Name of Person Signing

September 25, 2002

Date

2383551



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1698059

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 19th March 2002

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

ENA WILSON
for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 013123 FRAME: 0939